

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 9143 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10191-10193, 10194-
10196, 11406-11408 AND 11409-11411 OF 2012
(Application for Condonation of delay in filing & refiling
SLP, exemption from filing official translation and bail)

SHANKAR THAKUR & ANR. ETC. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The only question to be decided in these petitions is as to whether the Court should have directed that the subsequent sentence shall run concurrently to the provisions under Section 427(1) Cr.P.C.

These matters be listed after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the parties will file documents to show the period that the petitioners have already undergone pursuant to the first conviction and the second conviction."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 17th September, 2013 filed custody certificate of the petitioner issued by the Jail authority. Copy of the same in enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/gss