

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9143 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 25420 OF 2012

(Application for stay)

LALJI MISHRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Post the matter on 29th April, 2014
(non-miscellaneous day.)**

**In the meantime, the interim order passed on
31.01.2014 shall continue."**

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate for Respondent No.1 & Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate for Respondent No.2 have filed counter affidavit in the matter. Mr. V.K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder affidavit in the matter. All these documents have been included in the Special leave Petition Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd Day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
3. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs