

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9143/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 24/11/2011 in MCRC No. 6833/2011 of the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

LALJI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. S. Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kopal Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv Tarana, Adv.  
Mr. S. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on Wednesday, the 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER